Division 1

CONTENTS

Fundamentals of Business Communication

UNIT 1 THE LANGUAGE OF BUSINESS

Section 1
2

3

4

UNIT 2
Section 1
2

3

UNIT 3
Section 1
2

3

Division 2

Language: the Tool for Oral and Written
Communication

Oral Business English

Written Business English

Improving your Listening and ReadingSkills

EFFECTIVE SENTENCES

Forming Unified Sentences
Forming Coherent Sentences
Forming Clear Sentences, with Appropriate Emphasis

EFFECTIVE PARAGRAPHS AND MESSAGES

Developing Unified, Orderly Paragraphs
Strengthening Coherence, Clarity, and Emphasis in
Paragraphs and Messages

Writing the Complete Message

Effective Business Messages

UNIT 4 SIMPLE MESSAGES

Section 1 Memorandums

Contents

o0k, wWN

\‘

Inquiries and Replies

Announcements and Invitations

Orders, Remittances, and Acknowledgments
Simple Requests and Special Requests
Appreciation, Congratulations and Praise,and
Sympathy

Introductions and Recommendations

13
24
36

53
54

65
81

103

104

121
133

153

155

156
164
170
176
189

197
202

Vii



UNIT

Section

UNIT

Section

UNIT

Section

UNIT

Section

UNIT

Section

UNIT 10

Section

Contents

CLAIMS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Claims and Adjustments — the Positive Approach
Designing Adjustments— Four Common Patterns

CREDITS AND COLLECTIONS

Credit — to Give or not to Give

Collections — Securing Payment while Keeping the
Customer

SALES MESSAGES
Approaching the Sales Message

Finding the Central Selling Feature
Writing the Message

THE JOB APPLICATION PROCESS

The Written Part: Application Letter and Data Sheet
The Oral Part: Personal Interview

ORAL MESSAGES

Communicating in Person
Communicating over the Telephone

BUSINESS REPORTS

Business Reports: Why? What for? And How?
Business Reports: the Preparation Process
Business Reports: the Writing Process

207

208
219

227

228

236

245
246

251
258

276

277
292

298

299
310

325

326
333
347



Reference Guide

Section

Contents

1
2
3
4
5

Guide for Typing Business Letters

Guide for Punctuation

Guide for Dividing Words

Guide for Analysing Words with Prefixesand Suffixes
Guide for Typing Footnotes and Bibliographies
Index

363

364
369

372
376
389
399



