CONTENTS

Division 1	of Rui	siness Communication	364
Fulldal Helliais C	JI DU.	Sil less communication	369
UNI	Г 1	THE LANGUAGE OF BUSINESS	3
Section	1	Language: the Tool for Oral and Written Communication	4
	2	Oral Business English	13
	3	Written Business English	24
	4	Improving your Listening and Reading Skills	36
UNI	T 2	EFFECTIVE SENTENCES	53
Section	n 1	Forming Unified Sentences	54
	2	Forming Coherent Sentences	65
	3	Forming Clear Sentences, with Appropriate Emphasis	81
UNI	T 3	EFFECTIVE PARAGRAPHS AND MESSAGES	103
Castia		Developing Unified, Orderly Paragraphs	104
Sectio	n 1	Strengthening Coherence, Clarity, and Emphasis in	104
	5 CL 10 FL	Paragraphs and Messages	121
	3	Writing the Complete Message	133
Division 2			
Effective Busine	ess M	essages separation of the same separation of	153
299	T 4	OIN ADLE NATIONACES	155
UN UN	11 4	SIMPLE MESSAGES	155
Sectio	n 1	Memorandums	156
	2	Inquiries and Replies	164
	3	Announcements and Invitations	170
	4	Orders, Remittances, and Acknowledgments	176
	5	Simple Requests and Special Requests	189
	6		407
	89001	Sympathy Sympandations	197 202
	7	Introductions and Recommendations	202
Conte	nts	Contents	vii

UNIT	5	CLAIMS AND ADJUSTMENTS	207
Section	1 2	Claims and Adjustments — the Positive Approach Designing Adjustments — Four Common Patterns	208 219
UNIT Section	6	CREDITS AND COLLECTIONS Credit — to Give or not to Give	227 228
	2 8 gr	Collections — Securing Payment while Keeping the Customer	236
UNIT	7	SALES MESSAGES	245
Section	1 2 3	Approaching the Sales Message Finding the Central Selling Feature Writing the Message	246 251 258
UNIT	8	THE JOB APPLICATION PROCESS	276
Section	1 2	The Written Part: Application Letter and Data Sheet The Oral Part: Personal Interview	277 292
			298
UNIT	9		299
Section	1 2	: Talanhana	310
UNI	10	BUSINESS REPORTS	325
Section	:	Business Reports: Why? What for? And How? Business Reports: the Preparation Process Business Reports: the Writing Process	326 333 347

viii Contents

Section 1 Guide for Typing Business Letters 2 Guide for Punctuation 3 Guide for Dividing Words 4 Guide for Analysing Words with Prefixes and Suffixes 5 Guide for Typing Footnotes and Bibliographies 363 364 369 372 4 Guide for Analysing Words with Prefixes and Suffixes 376 389

Index

399